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Minnesota Family Investment Program

Quality Control Review Summary*

Sample Case Data by Month, Fiscal Year 2014 Through September 2014

November December January February March April May June July August SeptemberOctober Cumulative

Cases

 8Selected  7  7  9  13  13  11  13  8  8  9  4

Not Sub to Review  1

 110

Not Completed  2

 8Completed  6  7  9  11  13  11  12  8  8  9  4

 7Correct  5  5  8  8  11  10  12  8  6  8  4

Overissuance  1  2  1  2  1  1  2  1

 1Underissuance  1  1

Ineligible

Dollars

Overissuance $62 $487 $17 $300 $113 $181 $208 $82 

$361 Underissuance $123 $19 

Ineligible

$361 Error Dollars $62 $487 $17 $423 $132 $181 $208 $82 

$1,837 
Total Allotments

$1,971 $2,493 $1,555 $3,963 $4,550 $2,598 $4,243 $3,356 $3,552 $2,849 $1,387 

Error Rates

 0.0%Overissuance**  3.1%  19.5%  1.1%  7.6%  2.5%  7.0%  0.0%  0.0%  5.9%  2.9%  0.0%

 19.7%Underissuance  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  3.1%  0.4%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%

 19.7%Error Dollars  3.1%  19.5%  1.1%  10.7%  2.9%  7.0%  0.0%  0.0%  5.9%  2.9%  0.0%

 12.5%Case  16.7%  28.6%  11.1%  27.3%  15.4%  9.1%  0.0%  0.0%  25.0%  11.1%  0.0%

Population

 31,815Eligible Cases  31,848  31,598  31,314  31,254  30,823  30,888  30,906  30,802  30,165  30,335  30,120

$1,953 

$34,354 

 106

 92

 0

$0 

 2

 1

 11

$1,450 

 3

$503 

 1.5%

 4.2%

 5.7%

 13.2%

 1Errors  1  2  1  3  2  1  2  1  14

* This report measures payment accuracy for the TANF funded cash portion of the MFIP grant.

** Overissuance includes overissuance payments made to eligible cases and issuances made to ineligible cases.

 Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program funded MFIP food portion accuracy is reported in the SNAP Quality Control Accuracy Report.

Minnesota Department of Human Services, Economic Assistance and Employment Supports Division 2/9/2015
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Minnesota Family Investment Program
Quality Control Review Summary

Hennepin County Sample Case Data by Month, Fiscal Year 2014 Through September 2014

November December January February March April May June July August SeptemberOctober Cumulative

Cases

 1Selected  1  1  3  3  4  1  2  2  3  4  1

Not Sub to Review

 26

Not Completed  1

 1Completed  1  1  3  2  4  1  1  2  3  4  1

 1Correct  1  3  1  4  1  1  2  2  4  1

Overissuance  1  1

Underissuance  1

Ineligible

Dollars

Overissuance $437 $191 

Underissuance $123 

Ineligible

Error Dollars $437 $123 $191 

$437 
Total Allotments

$437 $437 $425 $1,367 $8 $437 $782 $1,490 $1,677 

Error Rates

 0.0%Overissuance*  0.0%  100.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  12.8%  0.0%  0.0%

 0.0%Underissuance  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  28.9%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%

 0.0%Error Dollars  0.0%  100.0%  0.0%  28.9%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  12.8%  0.0%  0.0%

 0.0%Case  0.0%  100.0%  0.0%  50.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  33.3%  0.0%  0.0%

$751 

$7,497 

 24

 21

 0

$0 

 1

 0

 2

$628 

 1

$123 

 1.6%

 8.4%

 10.0%

 12.5%

Errors  1  1  1  3

* Includes overissuance payments made to eligible cases and issuances made to ineligible cases.

Minnesota Department of Human Services, Economic Assistance and Employment Supports Division 2/9/2015
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Minnesota Family Investment Program
Quality Control Review Summary

Ramsey County Sample Case Data by Month, Fiscal Year 2014 Through September 2014

November December January February March April May June July August SeptemberOctober Cumulative

Cases

 2Selected  2  4  3  4  2  2  1

Not Sub to Review

 20

Not Completed

 2Completed  2  4  3  4  2  2  1

 2Correct  2  3  3  4  2  2  1

Overissuance  1

Underissuance

Ineligible

Dollars

Overissuance $50 

Underissuance

Ineligible

Error Dollars $50 

$437 
Total Allotments

$701 $1,843 $1,501 $1,394 $969 $1,023 $532 

Error Rates

 0.0%Overissuance*  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  2.7%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%

 0.0%Underissuance  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%

 0.0%Error Dollars  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  2.7%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%

 0.0%Case  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  25.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%

$50 

$8,400 

 20

 19

 0

$0 

 0

 0

 1

$50 

 0

$0 

 0.0%

 0.6%

 0.6%

 5.0%

Errors  1  1

* Includes overissuance payments made to eligible cases and issuances made to ineligible cases.

Minnesota Department of Human Services, Economic Assistance and Employment Supports Division 2/9/2015
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Fiscal Year 2014, Includes Case Data Through September 2014

Payment Error Rates

Minnesota Family Investment Program

Payment Error TypesQuality Control Sample Review Cases Payment Error Rate

Error 

Count

All Error 

Dollars

Total 

Payments Agency Client Over UnderIneligibleCompleted

 2 $198 $1,574 $198 $198 Anoka  12.6% 7

$1,445 Beltrami  0.0% 3

$1,219 Cass  0.0% 3

 1 $19 $507 $19 $19 Crow Wing  3.7% 3

 1 $50 $1,980 $50 $50 Dakota  2.5% 6

$0 Douglas  0.0% 1

$387 Freeborn  0.0% 1

 3 $751 $7,497 $314 $437 $628 $123 Hennepin  10.0% 24

$532 Isanti  0.0% 2

$250 Itasca  0.0% 1

 1 $113 $1,174 $113 $113 Kandiyohi  9.6% 4

 1 $62 $269 $62 $62 Koochiching  23.0% 2

$468 Le Sueur  0.0% 1

$69 $213 Marshall  32.4% 1

$0 Mower  0.0% 0

$532 Nobles  0.0% 1

 1 $250 $724 $250 $250 Olmsted  34.5% 3

$394 Otter Tail  0.0% 1

$437 Pine  0.0% 1

 1 $50 $8,400 $50 $50 Ramsey  0.6% 20

$250 Renville  0.0% 1

$214 Sherburne  0.0% 1

$2,509 St. Louis  0.0% 8

Minnesota Department of Human Services, Economic Assistance and Employment Supports Division

Payment Error Rates

2/9/2015
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Payment Error TypesQuality Control Sample Review Cases Payment Error Rate

Error 

Count

All Error 

Dollars

Total 

Payments Agency Client Over UnderIneligibleCompleted

 2 $378 $2,007 $378 $17 $361 Stearns  18.8% 6

$416 Wabasha  0.0% 2

 1 $82 $82 $82 $82 Washington  100.0% 1

$874 White Earth Nation  0.0% 2

Total  14 $2,022 $34,354 $1,516 $437 $0 $1,450 $503  5.9%

* Counties that have not had QC review cases completed for the fiscal year do not appear.

 106

Minnesota Department of Human Services, Economic Assistance and Employment Supports Division

Payment Error Rates

2/9/2015
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Minnesota Family Investment Program

Case Dispositions

Fiscal Year 2014, Includes Case Data Through September 2014

Error Case Types

Ineligible UnderOverClient Agency

Quality Control Sample Review Cases

ErrorCompletedSelected*

Case Error Percent

Not Subj 

to Review

Not 

Completed

Anoka  8  7  2  2  2  28.6% 1

Beltrami  3  3  0.0%

Cass  3  3  0.0%

Crow Wing  3  3  1  1  33.3% 1

Dakota  6  6  1  1  1  16.7%

Douglas  1  1  0.0%

Freeborn  1  1  0.0%

Hennepin  26  24  3  2  1  2  12.5% 1  1

Isanti  2  2  0.0%

Itasca  1  1  0.0%

Kandiyohi  4  4  1  1  1  25.0%

Koochiching  2  2  1  1  1  50.0%

Le Sueur  1  1  0.0%

Marshall  1  1  0.0%

Mower  1  0.0% 1

Nobles  1  1  0.0%

Olmsted  3  3  1  1  1  33.3%

Otter Tail  1  1  0.0%

Pine  1  1  0.0%

Ramsey  20  20  1  1  1  5.0%

Renville  1  1  0.0%

Sherburne  1  1  0.0%

St. Louis  8  8  0.0%

Stearns  6  6  2  2  1  33.3% 1

Wabasha  2  2  0.0%

Washington  1  1  1  1  1  100.0%

White Earth Nation  2  2  0.0%

Minnesota Department of Human Services, Economic Assistance and Employment Supports Division

Case Dispositions

2/9/2015
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Error Case Types

Ineligible UnderOverClient Agency

Quality Control Sample Review Cases

ErrorCompletedSelected*

Case Error Percent

Not Subj 

to Review

Not 

Completed

 110  106  14  13  1  0  11  3  13.2%Total  1  2

* Counties that have not had quality control review cases selected for the fiscal year do not appear.

Minnesota Department of Human Services, Economic Assistance and Employment Supports Division

Case Dispositions

2/9/2015
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Minnesota Family Investment Program

Agency Error Cause

Fiscal Year 2014, Includes Case Data Through September 2014

Policy 

incorrectly 

applied

Failure to verify 

required 

information

Reported 

information 

disregarded

Failure to 

follow up/ 

inconsistent/ 

incomplete

Failure to 

follow up on 

impending 

changes

Computer 

programming 

or mass 

change        

(1)

Miscellaneous 
data type erors

(2)

Cases Error  $ Cases Error $ Cases Error $ Cases Error $ Cases Error $ Cases Error $ Cases Error $

Agency 

Error 

Totals    

Cases Error $

$198  2$198  2Anoka

$19  1$19  1Crow Wing

$50  1$50  1Dakota

$314  2$123  1$191  1Hennepin

$113  1$113  1Kandiyohi

$62  1$62  1Koochiching

$250  1$250  1Olmsted

$50  1$50  1Ramsey

$378  2$361  1$17  1Stearns

$82  1$82  1Washington

 3Total $389  5 $334  2 $269  3 $361 

(1) Includes categories: "Computer program error" and "Mass change."

(2) Includes categories: "Information reported by collateral source was inaccurate," "Acted on incorrect federal computer match information," "Data entry or coding 

error," "Arithmetic computation error," "Computer user error" and "Other error types."

 13 $1,516 

Minnesota Department of Human Services, Economic Assistance and Employment Supports Division

Agency Error Cause

2/9/2015
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Minnesota Family Investment Program

Client Error Cause

Fiscal Year 2014, Includes Case Data Through September 2014

Information not 

reported

Information 

incorrect or 

incomplete

Information willfully 

not reported

Information willfully 

incorrect or 

incomplete

Client Error 

Totals

Client Error $

 1 $437  1 $0 $437 $0 $0 Hennepin

Total  1 $437 $0 $0  1 $437 $0 

Minnesota Department of Human Services, Economic Assistance and Employment Supports Division

Client Error Cause

2/9/2015
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Minnesota Family Investment Program

Case Error List

Fiscal Year 2014, Includes Cases Through September 2014

County
Review 

Number
Description

Error 

Amount
Finding Discovery Agency/Client Cause

150 Household Composition Total Error(s) Total Dollars 1 $250 

Olmsted 102003 Agency failed to terminate MFIP after youngest 

child turned 19.

Over-issuance Case record document 

not automated

Agency Failure to follow up on impending 

changes

$250 

311 Wages and Salaries Total Error(s) Total Dollars 3 $356 

Anoka 104011 Agency prospectively budgeted wages that 

should not reasonably have been anticipated 

to be received.

Over-issuance Case record document 

not automated

Agency Policy incorrectly applied$181 

Kandiyohi 103005 Agency failed to budget verified wage income. Over-issuance Case record document 

not automated

Agency Other$113 

Koochiching 111004 Agency failed to retrospectively budget wage 

income.

Over-issuance Case record document 

not automated

Agency Reported information 

disregarded/not applied

$62 

312 Self-employment Total Error(s) Total Dollars 1 $82 

Washington 108004 Agency budgeted incorrect SE income.  

Agency budgeted incorrect wage income.  

Agency budgeted rental income that did not 

exist.

Over-issuance Financial institution Agency Reported information 

disregarded/not applied

$82 

331 RSDI Benefits Total Error(s) Total Dollars 1 $17 

Anoka 107001 Agency failed to budget verified RSDI income. Over-issuance Case record document 

not automated

Agency Policy incorrectly applied$17 

350 Support Payments Received from Absent Parent Total Error(s) Total Dollars 4 $350 

Crow Wing 103010 Agency failed to budget child support 

retrospectively.

Under-issuance Case record document 

not automated

Agency Failure to follow up on impending 

changes

$19 

Hennepin 102009 Agency budgeted child support that was not 

received.

Under-issuance Case record document 

automated

Agency Reported information 

disregarded/not applied

$123 

Hennepin 107004 Agency budgeted incorrect child support. Over-issuance Other government 

agency automated

Agency Policy incorrectly applied$191 

Minnesota Department of Human Services, Economic Assistance and Employment Supports Division

MFIP Case Error List

2/9/2015
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County
Review 

Number
Description

Error 

Amount
Finding Discovery Agency/Client Cause

Stearns 101001 Agency failed to budget known child support 

income.

Over-issuance Other government 

agency automated

Agency Reported information 

disregarded/not applied

$17 

372 Combined Net Income Total Error(s) Total Dollars 1 $437 

Hennepin 112004 Client failed to report employment and wages. Over-issuance Case record document 

not automated

Client Information withheld by client$437 

520 Arithmetic Computation Total Error(s) Total Dollars 3 $461 

Dakota 112002 Agency failed to impose $50 housing subsidy 

reduction.

Over-issuance Case record document 

not automated

Agency Computer user error$50 

Ramsey 102011 Agency failed to impose $50 housing subsidy 

deduction.

Over-issuance Landlord Agency Reported information 

disregarded/not applied

$50 

Stearns 110001 Agency incorrectly used prospective 

budgeting.

Under-issuance Case record document 

not automated

Agency Computer user error$361 

 14Total Number of Errors Error Dollars $1,953 

Minnesota Department of Human Services, Economic Assistance and Employment Supports Division

MFIP Case Error List

2/9/2015
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